

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4702 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4713 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4750 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4778 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4782 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4828 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4829 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4830 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4832 of 2024

=====

STAR ADVERTISING

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 20/03/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Mr. D.K. Puj, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that identical issue in an identical petition i.e. Special Civil Application No.4142 of 2024 has not been taken up by this Court; the captioned petitions are arising out of the identical facts and situation, therefore, requests that appropriate orders be passed.

Considering the request made by Mr. Puj, learned advocate,
Not before this Court.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman