

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4830 of 2024

=====

KAVYA ADS

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ for the Petitioner.

for the Respondent No.1.

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent No.2.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 28/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Request for early hearing is made through hybrid mode is not pressed by learned advocate for the petitioner. Hence, request is disposed of as not pressed.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA