

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4830 of 2024**

=====

KAVYA ADS

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 01/04/2024****ORAL ORDER**

In view of the fact that in similar petition being Special Civil Application No.4264 of 2024 wherein new Advertising Policy is challenged by the respective petitioners and this Court vide order dated 21.3.2024 has kept the matter on 3.4.2024 and in the meantime, directed the respondents not to take any coercive action and considering the fact that it is not in dispute that present petition is identical one where same new Advertising Policy is challenged, the present petition stands adjourned to 3.4.2024. In the meantime, there shall not be any coercive action qua the petitioners.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)