

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4702 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4713 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4750 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4778 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4782 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4828 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4829 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4830 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4832 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4988 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4989 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4990 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4991 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6670 of 2024  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6711 of 2024

=====

STAR ADVERTISING

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &amp; ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

**Date : 06/05/2024**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

1. Notice returnable forthwith. Learned advocate Mr. Anuj Trivedi waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent - Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation.
2. It was submitted by learned senior advocate Mr. S.I. Nanavati that even after the order passed by this Court in this petition as well as in respect of similarly situated persons / advertising agencies, upon assurance given by learned advocate Mr. Anuj Trivedi that there shall not be any coercive action against the petitioner, despite that as per the website of Ahmadabad Municipal Corporation, the licenses of each of the petitioners are not renewed. However, at this juncture, learned advocate Mr. Anuj Trivedi clarifies that the licenses can be renewed only upon an application made by the applicant and he will have to inquire as to

whether the applicants have made application for renewal or not. However, upon instructions, he makes a statement that in view of order which is in operation directing the Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation not to take any coercive action against the petitioners, hoardings of none of the petitioners shall be removed till next returnable date.

3. Hence, in view of above statement, Stand over to  
**28.6.2024.**

**(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)**

Pallavi