

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4142 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4142 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4268 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4268 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4268 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4268 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4576 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4576 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4576 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13617 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13625 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13626 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13629 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13630 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15953 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15984 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4264 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4264 of 2024
With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4264 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4371 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4371 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4371 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4384 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4384 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4489 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4489 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4489 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4493 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4493 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4493 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4536 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4536 of 2024
With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4536 of 2024**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4542 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4542 of 2024**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4702 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4713 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4750 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4778 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4782 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4828 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4829 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4829 of 2024**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4830 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4832 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4988 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4988 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4988 of 2024**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4989 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4989 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4989 of 2024**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4990 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4990 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4990 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4991 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4991 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5875 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5880 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5882 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5883 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5884 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5885 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5887 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6711 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7929 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8429 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8431 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8433 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8435 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8438 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8439 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8440 of 2025
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8441 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8443 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8444 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8445 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8446 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8447 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8448 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8449 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8455 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8456 of 2025

=====

TIMES MEDIA THROUGH PROP. HEMANG SADHU & ORS.
Versus
AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VANDAN K BAXI(5863) for the Petitioner(s) No.
 1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
 NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Petitioner(s) No.
 1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
 MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 06/02/2026
ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Anuj Trivedi for the respective respondent, stand over to 13th February 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH