

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4830 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4830 of 2024**

**With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 39809 of 2025**

=====

KAVYA ADS

Versus

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

All the office objections be removed on, or before, 10.04.2026, failing which the concerned matters shall automatically stand dismissed, without further reference to this Court in this regard.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)